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be printed on good printing paper, of medium octavo size, long 
primer type, and folded without being stitched, said 'copies to 
be punched for filing purposes with two holes five and one-half 
inches apart, and ten copies shall be printed from the same 
type upon bond paper. The matter to be printed in such jour-
nal shall correspond in style as nearly as may be, to the jour-
nals of congress of the United States. The composition of 
-nch journals tr daily slips shall be in compact order, without 
unnecvssary broken lines, and each distinct subject shall be in 
separate paragraphs. Such journals or daily slips, together 
with the work mentioned in the preceding section, shall be de-
livered to the sergeant-at-arms of each house of the legislature 
:it or before nine o'clock on the morning following the session, 
except Sunday. Said sergeant-at-arms shall count and receipt 
for the same in a suitable book to be provided by the state 
printer. 

SEeTioN 3. This aet shall take effect and be in force from 
and after the first day of June, 1903. 

Approved April 20, 1903.. 

No. 35, S.] 	 [Published April 21, 1903. 

CHAPTER 93. 

AN ACT to amend section 1941-5 of the statutes of 1S9S, 
as amended by chapter 69 of the laws of 1901, relating to 
mutual insurance companies in cities and villages. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Jurisdiction of company to do business. SEcTioN 1. Sec-
tion 1941-5 as amended by chapter 69, laws of 1901, is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows: 

Section 1941-5. Such corporations may insure property 
in any county in this state but in no ease shall any one risk ex-
ceed fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500), nor shall any such cor-
poration insure any property other than dwellings, barns, 
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stables, sheds and their contents, except as provided in the con-
stitution•or by-laws of the corporation. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 20, 1903. 

No. 97, S.] 	 [Published April 21, 1903. 

CHAPTER - 94. 

AN ACT to authorize the board of supervisors of any county 
in this state bordering on a navigable river which is the 
boundary line between such county and another state, to 
build and maintain a bridge or bridges across such river 
conjointly with the board of supervisors of such adjoining 
youuty in such other state. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin represenied in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Power to build and maintain bridges along navigable streams 
on state lands. SECTION 1. The hoard of supervisors of any 
county in this state bordering on any navigable stream which 
is the boundary line between such county and a county in an-
other state is hereby authorized in conjunction with the board 
of supervisors of such adjoining county in such other state, to 
construct and maintain a bridge or bridges across such river 
at a place or places within the limits of such county as may be 
ogrmd upon by said respective boards of supervisors, whenever 
said board of supervisors in this state shall deem it necessary. 
and to enter into a contract with such hoard of supervisors of 
the adjoining county of such other state for the construction, 
maintenance and repair of such bridge or bridges. 

County boards may levy tax and issue bonds; certain cities ex-
cepted. SEcTrox 2. The board of supervisors of such county 
in this state, as aforesaid, is hereby authorized to levy a special 
tax on all the property of such county, excepting property 

-"q•Nik  
Neitliin the corporate limits of any city in such county which 


